

Date: 01/04/2024

To, Corporate Relation Department, BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 531997

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that under Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 we have received following disclosure:

Sr.	Name	Disclosure dated and	Number of	Remarks
		Regulation	Shares Sold	
1	Mr. Rahul Anandrao	Disclosure dated	12,00,000	Off Market
	Bhargav	01.04.2024 under	(Sold)	
		regulation 29(2) of SEBI		
		(SAST) Regulation-2011		
2	Mr. Arminder Singh	Disclosure dated	12,00,000	Off Market
		01.04.2024 under	(Acquired)	
		regulation 29(2) of SEBI		
		(SAST) Regulation-2011		

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Vuenow Infratech Limited (Formerly known as Good Value Irrigation Limited)

Manjusha Rahul Bhargav Director DIN: 10050639

VUENOW INFRATECH LIMITED

CIN: L62099MH1993PLC074167

Reg. Office: Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, J.B. Nagar, Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400059

Date: 01.04.2024

To, Vuenow Infratech Limited Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, J.B. Nagar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400059

To, Corporate Relation Department BSE Limited PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

<u>Subject:</u> <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that on March 28, 2024, I, Arminder Singh had acquired 12,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of Vuenow Infratech Limited representing 5.1720% of voting right of equity shares of Vuenow Infratech Limited.

In view of the above, the requisite disclosure in terms of Regulations 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 is attached herewith.

Requested you to take the same in records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Arminder Singh

Acquirer

PAN: BLLPS6101B Date: 01.04.2024

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vuenow Infratech Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Arminder Singh		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited	,	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	12,00,000	5.1720%	5.1720%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired			

d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,00,000	5.1720%	5.1720%
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer			,
along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	12,00,000	5.1720%	5.1720%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	12,00,000	5.1720%	5.1720%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Off Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Fully Paid up Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each		
Date of acquisition of date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	28.03.2024		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	INR 2,32,01,500 paid up Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,32,01,500 paid up Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	2,32,01,500 paid up Equity Shares having face value of Rs. 10/- each		

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: Vuenow Infratech Limited.

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/or PACs
Mr. Arminder Singh	No	BLLPS6101B

Arminder Singh

Acquirer PAN: BLLPS6101B Date: 01.04.2024

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

Dated: 01.04.2024

To, Vuenow Infratech Limited Unit No. 406 & 407, A Wing, Atrium, Near ACME Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, J.B. Nagar, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400059

To,
Corporate Relation Department
BSE Limited
PJ Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Rahul Anandrao Bhargav, Promoter of the Vuenow Infratech Limited, have sold 12,00,000 equity shares through off market representing 5.1720 % of total issued and paid up share capital of the target company.

Enclosed is the disclosure as per regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in prescribed format.

The above is for your information and doing the needful.

RAHUL ANANDRAO BHARGAV Digitally signed by RAHUL ANANDRAO BHARGAV Date: 2024.04.01 15:27:43+05'30'

Rahul Anandrao Bhargav (Promoter & Promoter Group)

Place: Mumbai Date: 01.04.2024

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vuenow Infrat	Vuenow Infratech Limited			
Name(s) of the Seller	Mr. Rahul Ana	Mr. Rahul Anandrao Bhargav			
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	to YES				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE LIMITED	BSE LIMITED			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition / sale undeconsideration, holding of:	er				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbran		41.87 %	41.87%		
(pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertakin others)c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than leading to the control of the control of		-	-		
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/anyoth instrument that entitles the acquirer receive shares carrying voting rights the T C (specify holding in each	to -	-	-		
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	97,15,600	41.87%	41.87%		
Details of acquisition / sale					
Shares carrying voting rights acquired sold	12,00,000	5.1720%	5.1720%		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than l shares	by	-	-		
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/anyoth instrument that entitles the acquirer receive shares carrying voting rights the TC (specify holding in ea- category)acquired/sold 	to - in	-	-		
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked / release by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	ed - 12,00,000	5.1720%	5.1720%		

After the acquisition / sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) Shares encumbered with the	85,15,600	36.70	36.70		
acquirer	-	-	-		
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	-	-		
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive sharescarrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	-	-	-		
category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	85,15,600	36.70	36.70		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Off Market				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is Applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / Sale	2,32,01,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale 2,32,01,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each			10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	2,32,01,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each				

- (*) Total share capital / voting capital is as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange i.e. shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company for the quarter and year ended 31^{st} December, 2023.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares ofthe TC.

RAHUL ANANDRAO BHARGAV Digitally signed by RAHUL ANANDRAO BHARGAV Date: 2024.04.01 15:26:39

Rahul Anandrao Bhargav (Promoter & Promoter Group)

Place: Mumbai Date: 01.04.2024
